No. Q-15014/01/2023-CPA Government of India

Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change 2nd floor, Jal Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, New Delhi

Subject: Appointment of one (1) Full-time Member (Technical) in the Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and Adjoining Areas -reg.

Applications are invited from eligible candidates for selection and appointment of one (1) Full-time Member (Technical) to the Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and Adjoining Areas, Delhi.

2. The Commission for Air Quality Management in NCR and Adjoining Areas (CAQM) is a Statutory Body established under the Commission for Air Quality Management in National Capital Region and Adjoining Areas Act, 2021 (29 of 2021). The Member shall be a full-time incumbent.

The detailed advertisement is available on the website of the Ministry at https://moef.gov.in and website of the CAQM at https://caqm.nic.in

(Ved Prakash Mishra) Joint Secretary to the Government of India

Soni&

Cbc - 13/01/11/0008/2425